

Ref :: SD:354/355/11/12::2024-25 01.10.2024

The Vice President
BSE Ltd.
The Vice President
Listing Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Dalal Street EXCHANGE PLAZA

MUMBAI - 400 001 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: **532483** Scrip Code: **CANBK**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Senior Management of the Bank

Ref: SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform the Stock Exchanges that Shri. P Gopikrishna, General Manager is appointed as Functional Head of Associates & Subsidiaries Wing of the bank (w.e.f. 01.10.2024) in place of Shri. S J Gaware, Chief General Manager who has retired from the services of the bank on 30.09.2024. Further it may please be noted that Shri B Chandra Sekhara has been promoted as Chief General Manager w.e.f 01.10.2024.

Brief Profile of Shri. P Gopikrishna and Shri. B Chandra Sekhar are attached herewith.

Public

Please take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

SANTOSH Digitally signed by SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK

BARIK Date: 2024.10.01 14:52:52 +05'30'

SANTOSH KUMAR BARIK COMPANY SECRETARY

Public

Secretarial Department



BRIEF PROFILE

Shri. B Chandra Sekhara, Chief General manager, Joined Canara Bank on 07.05.1994. His qualification is B.Sc (Agriculture), M.Sc (Agriculture) and CAIIB. He worked from branch level to head office level and has exposure of Recovery Legal and Fraud Prevention Wing Head Office. At present, he is posted as Chief General Manager in Hyderabad Circle Office and has been designated as the Functional Head of the Circle.

Shri. P Gopikrishna, General Manager, joined Canara Bank on 21.05.1985. His qualification is Bachelor of Arts (B.A), MBA (Banking & Finance) and CAIIB. He worked from branch level to head office level and has exposure of heading Bengaluru Circle Office. At present, he is posted as General Manager in the Associates & Subsidiaries Wing, Head Office Bengaluru and has been designated as the Functional Head of the Wing.

Public